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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of every
village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city and
village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his disciples to do
the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he would monitor the
work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out two-by-two to all the
villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 107,440 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety, blessing, and
a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins of the people. God
answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build the walls became
possible through God’s blessings, each person building in front of their own
houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of great persecution. For us,
each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray for every village so that there are
no holes in the wall. Each person praying for the villages in their respective areas
would ensure a systematic approach so that all the villages of the state would be
covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a giant
project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a time - in
small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large project needs
many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit many others to do
the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Uttar Pradesh be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.
On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer quide.

Guide For Pravyer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work among the
people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for you to use this
guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each day of the week for all
seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray from top to bottom of the
page for the first column. On Monday, you would pray for the second column. In
four days you would finish praying for all the villages on the first page. Then on
Thursday you would turn the page and start on the first column ...continuing all
the columns and then returning to the beginning of the village list and starting
again. Or you pray for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the
week (Example, on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then
Monday, praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can
simply pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to circle
Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their efforts.
Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer points for all
the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who work
in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and teach
good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic and
social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and pray,
and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear from heaven,
and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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09096600
09130100
09136200
09098100
09099400
09133800
09095200
09091900
09132500
09132700
09094100
09093100
09097000
09095000
09100700
09135700
09095100
09130500
09094200
09092900
09094300
09094500
09092400
09092100
09095600
09100600
09131300
09094800
09101800
09131700

Nagra

Name
Abbaspur
Abdulpur Madari
Adhari Patti
Adlispur
Ahirauli
Arazi English
Aripur Saraya
Asadia
Autrouli Karmouta
Avati
Awarai Kala
Awarai Khurd
Babhnauli T.Jaipal Pande
Babhnouli
Badhvalia
Badsara Salempur
Baharpur
Bairhi
Baradih Lawai Patti
Barahimpur
Baraich
Barewa
Barnag Basantpur
Barooli
Barwaratti Patti
Belaspur
Bhandari
Bhimpura No.1 T. Barewa
Bhimpura T. Parsurampur
Bhit Kuna
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09099300
09098500
09092200
09101300
09099200
09101600
09134300
09097500
09131200
09102700
09093600
09135800
09136000
09102200
09100300
09100200
09135400
09136100
09132200
09135200
09097900
09096200
09091800
09134500
09102300
09135300
09099700
09093900
09099800
09131600
09095700

Nagra

Bhojupur
Bhuara Khunt
Bibipur Asadia
Bihraharpur
Bishunpur Danda
Bishunpura
Bishwanathpur
Bisruf

Cachiya

Chadi Sarai Sambha
Chak Mishrouli
Chak Pandit
Chakra Kolhua
Chandpur
Chitauni
Chitouna
Chitupali
Dandari Lakhusarai
Deodhia

Deoria Sonapali
Deoria T. Prashurampur
Devel Veer
Dharmpur
Dhekuwari
Dhodhwa

Dihwa

Doli

Dugaipatti
Dulesar

Duma Dand
Farhalouki
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09094600
09096300
09097200
09095500
09097400
09133300
09132900
09133900
09135100
09134100
09099100
09098700
09132600
09130400
09100000
09092500
09101100
09132400
09096500
09101500
09133500
09092700
09130300

Nagra

Shikaria T. Barewa
Sidhouna

Sihori
Sikandrapur
Sikrahta

Siswar Kala
Sonapali

Sonari

Sonwani
Sultanpur
Supapali
Surjipur
Targouli

Tari Bada Gaon
Tekanpur

Tirnai Moula Rai
Titloukia Urf Kishor Gan
Tiyara Haiderpur
Trilok Manda
Turki Daulatpur
Uraini

Uskar Gaziapur
Veer Chandraha
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09092600
09102400
09092800
09134600
09098000
09101700
09135500
09095400
09098300
09134700
09096100
09134800
09098600
09130000
09134400
09100500
09101200
09101000
09095300
09095900
09102600
09098200
09133700

Nagra

Gajadharpur
Gaziapur T. Harpur
Gopalpur T. Kasaili Kase
Gothwa 322
Goura T. Bhimpura
Govapar
Habsapur
Habsapur T. Alipur
Haibatpur

Hazia Rampur
Hudhara

Inamipur

Indaso

Indouli Malkouli
Jagdishpur

Jamin Kasaili Kasesar
Jamuaon Khanpur
Jethwar Yakubpur
Jhampur

Juranpur

Kaithi Khatimpur
Kakra Baso Patti
Kakri

Kamrouli
Karimpur

Karni

Karoundi
Kasounder
Khalispur
Khandwa Rajpur
Khanwar Navada
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09130700
09134200
09133200
09093500
09130900
09133600
09133000
09102000
09130800
09131000
09097600
09099900
09094000
09092300
09131800
09098400
09132000
09098900
09096800
09096700
09135000
09093800
09097700
09135900
09094700
09131500
09099500
09101400
09134900
09098800
09095800

Nagra

Kharhari

Khari

Kharuaon
Kharupur
Khempur

Khira Nisfi
Kodaee

Kotha Galib Pattiurf Bha
Kothiya

Kotwari Pur
Lahsan
Lekhmanpur
Maharajpur
Mabhri

Mairitar
Makhdunpur
Malaphar Senpur
Malipur

Masuria
Matukipur Dilmanpur
Mehrab
Mithanua
Mohmadpurjapti Mafi
Mubarakpur
Mukhalispur
Nagra

Nanoura

Nara Vanpur
Narhi

Naurangia
Nawada
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09100400
09093700
09131900
09131100
09099600
09136600
09136500
09130200
09132800
09130600
09097800
09100900
09096400
09093400
09133100
09097300
09094900
09092000
09102100
09101900
09133400
09093200
09096900
09100800
09132300
09131400
09136300
09136400
09102500
09093000
09097100

Nagra

Nichuadih
Nigahua

Nikasi

Padri

Padsara Juran
Pahesar

Pakri Harkh Basant
Pal Chandraha
Pandepur
Parshurampur
Parsia Ruppur
Purusotampur
Radho Manda
Radipur(Rudi)
Raghunathpur
Rajaram Patti
Ramapatti Taspur
Rampur

Rampur Hazia
Ranupur
Rekuanasirpur
Rudipur

Rupwar Bhagwanpur
Saddopur

Sarai Ark

Sarai Chawat
Sarai T. Gothwa
Sarai Veer Bhan
Sariya Gulabpur
Sawapar
Shankarpur Majhaua
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